# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2011

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
K-TEK Holding Corp.	02/28/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB Inc.	
Street Address:	12040 Regency Parkway	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5473245
Patent Number:	6504409
Patent Number:	6853227
Patent Number:	7138856
Patent Number:	7336113
Patent Number:	7334451
Patent Number:	7827862
Patent Number:	7367231
Patent Number:	D608231
Patent Number:	7932714
Patent Number:	D632988
Application Number:	12501976
Application Number:	12639636

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0773** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)585-7578 Phone: 440-585-7840

Email: mike.rickin@us.abb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael M. Rickin
Address Line 1: 29801 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: ABB Inc. - Legal Department - 4U6

Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael M. Rickin

Total Attachments: 3

source=KTEkHoldingMergedintoABBIncCW#page1.tif source=KTEkHoldingMergedintoABBIncCW#page2.tif source=KTEkHoldingMergedintoABBIncCW#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0774

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"K-TEK HOLDING CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ABB INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ABB INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 3:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0902559 8100M

110244397

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8598698

DATE: 03-03-11

PATENT REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0775 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 03/01/2011 FILED 03:57 PM 03/01/2011 SRV 110244397 - 0902559 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

K-TEK HOLDING CORP.

INTO

ABB INC.

\*\*\*\*

ABB Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1980, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE:

That this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of K-TEK Holding Corp., a corporation incorporated on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2007 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and that this corporation by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent as of the 28th day of February, 2011 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said K-TEK Holding Corp., which resolution is in the following words, to wit:

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

**RESOLVED**, that this corporation merge into itself said K-TEK Holding Corp. and assumes all of such merged company's liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said K-TEK Holding Corp. and assume such company's liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way

PATENT REEL: 027866 FRAME: 0776 necessary or proper to effect said mergers; and,

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the merger shall become effective on filing of the certificate of ownership;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 1st day of March, 2011.

ABB Inc.

By: Barry Lyon

Title: V. P., Assistant Secretary